FILED Court of Appeals Division III State of Washington 2/4/2019 3:17 PM

No. 362493

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

٧.

JAMES JOHN FAIRE,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

Arian Noma, WSBA# 47546 Prosecuting Attorney OKANOGAN COUNTY anoma@co.okanogan.wa.us 237 Fourth Avenue N. P.O. Box 1130 Okanogan, WA 98840-1130 Telephone: 509.422.7280 Facsimile: 509.422.7290

Attorney for Appellant Okanogan County

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Prosecuting Attorney, Arian Noma, hereby withdraws as counsel of record for the Appellant and is replaced by Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, Tamara Hanlon. This notice shall be effective immediately. All further notices and pleadings, exclusive of original process, are to be served upon substituted counsel of record.

DATED: January 23rd, 2019

WITHIPRAWING ATTORNEY

Arian Noma, WSBA# 47546

SUBSTITUTING ATTORNEY

Tamara Hanlon, WSBA# 28345

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

| STATE OF WASHINGTON Appellant |) COA No. 362493 |
|---|--|
| ripponunt |) |
| vs. |) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE |
| James John Faire Plaintiff/Respondent |)) _) |
| I caused the original Notice of Withdrawal | nalty of perjury that on the 4th day of February, 2019, and Substitution for Appellant to be filed in the Court the same to be served on the following in the manner |
| E-mail: stephen.pidgeon@comcast.net | () U.S. Mail () Hand Delivery |
| Stephen Pidgeon, Attorney at Law 1523 132nd St SE Ste C Everett, WA 98208 | (X) E-Service via Portal |
| Email: tamara.hanlon@co.yakima.wa.us josephb@co.yakima.wa.us | () U.S. Mail () Hand Delivery (X) E-Service via Portal |
| Joseph Brusic Tamara Hanlon | (-) = 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 |
| Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney's Off 128 North Second Street, Room 329 Yakima, WA 98901 | ice |
| i akima, w A 70701 | |
| Signed in Okanogan, Washington this 4th da | ay of February, 2019. Shauna Field, Office Administrator |

Okanogan County Prosecuting Attorney P. O. Box 1130 • 237 Fourth Avenue N. Okanogan, WA 98840 (509) 422-7280 FAX: (509) 422-7290

OKANOGAN COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

February 04, 2019 - 3:17 PM

Transmittal Information

Filed with Court: Court of Appeals Division III

Appellate Court Case Number: 36249-3

Appellate Court Case Title: State of Washington v. James John Faire

Superior Court Case Number: 15-1-00202-1

The following documents have been uploaded:

• 362493_Other_Filings_20190204151628D3376978_8244.pdf

This File Contains:

Other Filings - Substitution of Counsel

The Original File Name was 2019.02.04 Notice of Substitution.pdf

A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to:

- Tamara.Hanlon@co.yakima.wa.us
- josephb@co.yakima.wa.us
- spidgeon007@gmail.com
- stephen.pidgeon@comcast.net

Comments:

Sender Name: Shauna Field - Email: sfield@co.okanogan.wa.us

Filing on Behalf of: Arian Noma - Email: anoma@co.okanogan.wa.us (Alternate Email:

sfield@co.okanogan.wa.us)

Address:

PO Box 1130

Okanogan, WA, 98840 Phone: (509) 422-7288

Note: The Filing Id is 20190204151628D3376978